503148035 01/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3194647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROYUKI WATANABE	10/03/1995
HIDEKI MIZUHARA	10/03/1995
KAORI MISAWA	10/03/1995
MASAKI HIRASE	10/03/1995
HIROYUKI AOE	10/03/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-5, KEIHAN-HONDORI 2-CHOME
City:	MORIGUCHI-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	570

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08949283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-244-6648

Email: patents@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MD A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	199402636C02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0169 source=199402635,199402636 Assignment K95-0438#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 5-5 Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES AND SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES
PRODUCED THEREBY
(File No.) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No. filed on September 14, 1995)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) /iroyuki Watanabe Name: Hiroyuki WATANABE	Date: October 3, 1995
Name: Hiroyuki WATANABE 2) Hidelsi Misukara Name: Hideki MIZUHARA	Date: October 3, 1995
	Date: October 3, 1995
3) Kesri Mirawa Name: Kaori MISAWA Masubi Wirase	Date: October 3, 1995
4) Masaki Wrase Name: Masaki HIRASE	Date: October 3, 1995
5) <u>Hirvyski Age</u> Name: Hiroyuki AOE	
witness: <u>Kazunoba Inameno</u>	Date: October 3, 1995
Witness: Okumasa Dort	Date:October 3, 1995

PATENT REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 01/23/2015